



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Desc: Stormwater Pond Maintenance

Call Order: 006
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43272727227 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FERROVIAL SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$203,678.00	100.00%
2	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$258,750.70	127.04%
3	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$403,300.00	198.01%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$473,257.50	232.36%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1V86-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43272727227 (*)

Contract Descr: Stormwater Pond Maintenance

The work under this Contract consists of Stormwater Pond Maintenance.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FERROVIAL SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE, INC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0425 15 42 INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	225.00000	450.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0010 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	250.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0015 0550 15 23 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY		10.000 AS	275.00000	2,750.00	175.00000	1,750.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0020 0550 15 27 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 7.1- 8.0' HEIGHT		100.000 LF	13.75000	1,375.00	11.50000	1,150.00	45.00000	4,500.00
0025 0550 15 35 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT		150.000 LF	10.45000	1,567.50	17.25000	2,587.50	45.00000	6,750.00
0030 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,360.00000	3,360.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0035 0550 60400 FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE		5.000 EA	1,250.00000	6,250.00	575.00000	2,875.00	800.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FERROVIAL SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE, INC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF									
0040	E107 1 1		1,565.500	25.00000	39,137.50	12.00000	18,786.00	30.00000	46,965.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0045	E107 2 1		302.900	45.00000	13,630.50	28.00000	8,481.20	50.00000	15,145.00
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)			AC						
0050	E107 2 2		137.800	150.00000	20,670.00	225.00000	31,005.00	300.00000	41,340.00
MOWING (SLOPE)			AC						
0055	E107 2 3		957.000	65.00000	62,205.00	84.00000	80,388.00	125.00000	119,625.00
MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)			AC						
0060	E107 2 5		10.000	27.00000	270.00	1,120.00000	11,200.00	500.00000	5,000.00
WEED CONTROL, MANUAL			AC						
0065	E425 73 5		10.000	20.00000	200.00	225.00000	2,250.00	500.00000	5,000.00
CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)			EA						
0070	E430949 16		200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")			LF						
0075	E550 6222		100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	42.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	10,000.00
FENCE POST LINE (TYPE B) (6')			EA						
0080	E550 21 30		150.000	15.40000	2,310.00	18.00000	2,700.00	45.00000	6,750.00
FENCE, TYP B (ZINC/ALUM) (6')			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FERROVIAL SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE, INC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF									
0085	E550 22 30		150.000	15.65000	2,347.50	22.50000	3,375.00	45.00000	6,750.00
FENCE, TYP B (PVC COAT) (6')			LF						
0090	E550 32 30		5.000	110.00000	550.00	115.00000	575.00	100.00000	500.00
FENCE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (TYPE B) (6')			EA						
0095	E550 80		10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	280.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	4,000.00
FENCE GATE- REPAIR EXISTING			EA						
0100	E580332 20		50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	125.00000	6,250.00	250.00000	12,500.00
TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")			EA						
0105	E580332 21		50.000	140.00000	7,000.00	235.00000	11,750.00	375.00000	18,750.00
TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")			EA						
0110	E580332 22		5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	460.00000	2,300.00	700.00000	3,500.00
TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")			EA						
0115	E580334 1		10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	225.00000	2,250.00	400.00000	4,000.00
STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")			EA						
0120	E580336		500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	8.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")			EA						
0125	E580336 1		200.000	30.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	7,000.00
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FERROVIAL SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE, INC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0130 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		10.000 EA	40.00000	400.00	25.00000	250.00	60.00000	600.00
0135 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		8.000 AC	100.00000	800.00	1,120.00000	8,960.00	800.00000	6,400.00
0140 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		27.150 AC	100.00000	2,715.00	1,120.00000	30,408.00	1,500.00000	40,725.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF			\$203,678.00		\$258,750.70		\$403,300.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$203,678.00		\$258,750.70		403,300.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF									
0005	0425 15 42		2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET			EA						
0010	0425 82		2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
REPLACE GRATE			EA						
0015	0550 15 23		10.000	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY			AS						
0020	0550 15 27		100.000	50.00000	5,000.00				
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 7.1- 8.0' HEIGHT			LF						
0025	0550 15 35		150.000	75.00000	11,250.00				
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT			LF						
0030	0550 60235		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING			EA						
0035	0550 60400		5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00				
FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE			EA						
0040	E107 1 1		1,565.500	20.00000	31,310.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF									
0045	E107 2 1		302.900	125.00000	37,862.50				
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)			AC						
0050	E107 2 2		137.800	325.00000	44,785.00				
MOWING (SLOPE)			AC						
0055	E107 2 3		957.000	120.00000	114,840.00				
MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)			AC						
0060	E107 2 5		10.000	3,200.00000	32,000.00				
WEED CONTROL, MANUAL			AC						
0065	E425 73 5		10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)			EA						
0070	E430949 16		200.000	15.00000	3,000.00				
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")			LF						
0075	E550 6222		100.000	65.00000	6,500.00				
FENCE POST LINE (TYPE B) (6')			EA						
0080	E550 21 30		150.000	120.00000	18,000.00				
FENCE, TYP B (ZINC/ALUM) (6')			LF						
0085	E550 22 30		150.000	120.00000	18,000.00				
FENCE, TYP B (PVC COAT) (6')			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF									
0090	E550 32 30		5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
FENCE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (TYPE B) (6')			EA						
0095	E550 80		10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
FENCE GATE- REPAIR EXISTING			EA						
0100	E580332 20		50.000	125.00000	6,250.00				
TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")			EA						
0105	E580332 21		50.000	500.00000	25,000.00				
TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")			EA						
0110	E580332 22		5.000	650.00000	3,250.00				
TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")			EA						
0115	E580334 1		10.000	125.00000	1,250.00				
STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")			EA						
0120	E580336		500.000	25.00000	12,500.00				
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")			EA						
0125	E580336 1		200.000	75.00000	15,000.00				
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")			EA						
0130	E580336 2		10.000	110.00000	1,100.00				
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1V86-R0

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		(CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF							
0135	E580337 4		8.000	500.00000	4,000.00				
HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)			AC						
0140	E580337 6		27.150	400.00000	10,860.00				
HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)			AC						
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF		Section Totals:		\$473,257.50					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$473,257.50					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01221103 November 03, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1V86-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.